MINUTES
APPROVED

COUNTY
COMMISSIONEH
AND COUNTY
EXECUTIVES
PRAISED FOR
THEIR
CONTINUAL
SUPPORT FOR
THE SCHOOLS
OF LOUDON
COUNTY

OPPOSING THH
PRESIDENT
REDUCING
TVA'S

BUDGET BY
25%

TONY AIKENS
APPOINTED
T0 L€,
E-911 BOARD

RUDY CLENNEY
NEW PURCHAS
INF AGENT
APPROVED

KITTY ROBERT
APPOINTED
TO PLANNING
COMMISSION

OLD EATON
SCHOOL

PROPERTY
DISCUSSED

Be it remembered that the Loudon County Legislative Bodv
met in Regular Session on Monday March 5, 1990 at 7:00 P.M.
with the Chairman J.J. Blair, Presiding and the County Clerk,
Riley D. Wampler, was present whereupon Sheriff Joe Sims,
Opened Court, led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag and
presented Larry Manis who gave the Invocation.

The following Commissioners were present:

Milsaps Masingo Petty
Bledsoe Price Bryant
Blair Maples Park

It was moved by Commissioner Price and seconded by
Commissioner Bryant that the minutes be approved as presented.
The Vote was unanimous.

February 22, 1990 of the School Board
was approved commending Loudon County
Executive for their steadfast and
Schools of Loudon County and the
Schools and that a copy of this
Resolution be spread upon the Minutes of this Meeting ( March
5th, 1990). A copy was presented to the County Executive and
the Cormissioner. The Resolution is attached hereto as
Resolution No. Exhibit -

At a Call Session on
of Education a Resolution
Cocmission and the County
continual support for the
children who attend those

It was moved by Commissioner Petty and seconded by
Commissioner Price that a Resolution presented by County
Executive, George Miller opposing the 1991 Presidential Budget
which will reduce TVA's appropriated Budget by 25% from 121
Million to 91 Million (A 30 Million Reduction) be approved.
Vote was unanimous and it is attached hereto as Resolution
No/ = Exhibit |

The

It was moved by Cormissioner Park and seconded by Commis-~
sioner Maples that Tony Aikens be appointed to Lenoir Ciy E-911
Board. The vote was unanimous.

After some discussion, it was moved by Commissioner
Park and seconded by Commissioner Millsap that Rudy Clenney,
presented by County Executive, George Miller, be approved as
Purchasing Agent. On Roll Call, the vote was unanimous.

It was moved by Commissioner Petty and seconded by Commiss-
ioner Bledsoe that Kitty Roberts replace Henry Davis on the
Planning Commission. The vote was unanimous. It was then
moved by Commissioner Bledsoe and seconded by Commissioner
Petty that John Hutton replace Henry Davis on the 4 Lanes for
411 Committee. The vote was unanimous.

An update on the condition of the 0ld Eaton School Property
was presented by County Executive, George Miller saying he
would follow up on the matter and get back with the Commission.

/18




UDGET
MENDEMNTS
PPROVED

EW
OSITION
REATED
.PPROVED

+TTORNEY
;PROUL
REPORTS

MAP 39
PARCEL 3.0
NOT APPROVEL

100 FT. OF
OLD MUDDY

CREEK RD.

CLOSED

BUILDING
INSPECTORS
REPORT

LOUDON COUNT]

& CITY CON-
FERENCE TO
BE PLANNED
BY INDUST-
RIAL
DEVELOPER
DOUG BERRY

It was moved by Commissioner Petty and seconded by Commission-
er Park and Price that the Budget Amendments presented by
the Director of Accounts, Nancy Richesin, be approved.
The vote was unanimous, and they are attached hereto as
Exhibit

At the request of County Executive, George Miller and
recommended by the Budget Committee, it was moved by
Commissioner Park and seconded by Commissioner Petty that a
new position be created as Administrator Assistant in

charge of Maintenance & Purchasing be approved. The salary
being $23,000.00. The vote was unanimous.

County Attorney, Harvey Sproul spoke to the Commission
concerning the status of Enterprise Waste 0il Company VS
Doug Lawrence and Loudon County.

County Attorney, Harvey Sproul stated that the lawsuit of
Samuel Thompson VS Sheriff Sims and Loudon County
had been dismissed.

Commissioners and Attorney Sproul discussed at length
Cable T.V. :

The Status of Litter Control Regulations Program was referred
to the Attorney General's Office.

It was moved by Commissionr Masingo and seconded by
Commissioner Petty that the rezoning on Antioch Church Road,
Map 39, Parcel 3.0 (part of) from A-2 Rural Residential to
C-1, Rural Center (3rd District) not be approved. The

vote was unanimous.

It was moved by Commissioner Bryant and seconded by Commis-
sioner Price that 100 ft. of 0Old Muddy Creek Road on

Mickey Jordan's Place be closed. This being presented by
Road Supt. Don Palmer. The vote was unanimous.

Mr. Doug Lawrence presented the Building Inspector's
Report:

Permits-----=-===------- 26 Vajue------ $693,000
I 5 =P b $1,335.00 Taxes----- $4,800.00

It was moved by Commissioner Petty

and seconded by Commissioner Park that the
annual Loudon County and City Conference be planned by
Industrial Developer, Doug Berry. The vote was unanimous.




NOTARIES
APPROVED

It was moved by Commissioner Price and )
and seconded By Commissioner Maples that the

following Notaries be approved:

JoAnn D. Nelson, Thomas F. Ingram, Tracy Y. Riedl, Linda
Houk, LaGonda N. Norwood, Mary E. Allen, Deborah S. Hicks,
Judith Ann Smith, Velera S. Tomlinson, & Wanda S. Bright.

The vote was unanimous.

There being no further business, Court adjourned at 7:45 P.M.

County Executive

County Clerk

Y




;

Fesobestion

Ko Lonudon Cosndsy Comminaio Ko frssvivesslyy froclaimed hess suppord fon fslle. sclucalion
in Loadon Cosndy, and

suffeimd fanding foo o fusblis whands, and
&M-awwmawmwwm
Pacse Witk o nead fos 6 pood educalion for all of Yhe cilicons of Loucdon Countyy, and
b Cummisire Aos beom Aasged by Hho votss of Louclin Gouny with Yo bomondous
fomalillty of pansiding Bove ssvicn mecssany b b maintonancs of o pood guality of 4
Ho Crmamiains hers spaaed no gfod in $o aclive eraalmont of good indisstyy bo axpand Ko
bcad tow bate & frnrids Uhoso soovics, amd

Ho Commisionon fusbbicky wont on secord in tho mman of 7989 bhiat toy wikad & seo all
cheoks in Loudre Cuuntyy acoruditid by tho Soslhorn Mloociation of Cllges ond Sehood,
and

be Loscn Cunty Booad of Edcalion was insdiatod bo regucst flonds as aamuonsy &
favids Hho fociilin, mobink cnd pmnac Bt would bo weguird in ndbs & oot Ho
pudhias for admision to o Saian Ssccintion of Colloges and Tehoo, ond

in tho winkes of 7990 o Beoed of Ehecnlion. seguestod flundh b cxpand ho fociktin af oo
shok amd gffpct mecdid i of obiow, sad

bho Loudon County Commiaine fulidid Ghois commitmont bo odiscation by flunding Hho
buddting fropram sequestecd by Sho RBraud of Education and bhus aswuing guality school
busskdips for ho chiliion of Lnscdon Countyy, and

bho Loudon County Commirira o conbinising bo purnidh. oncousapomeont and fnding to tho
hoks of Loudon County, mocs

, Ho Liudom County Besed of Elicalion mocling in csdld sovion on bis 2% dboy of

Fibsary, 7990, with all oxanbow frcsont concussing St bo name of b

bo cmammdad foo s slnsffoud o combinesed supfiord for tho schooks of Fnucdon Coundy

and ho Aiddem who atimd Howo schook and Kot o copy of bis ssclislion bo spacnd uion
A Edivad

ysftwfndmén/



RESOLUTION NO.

WRAFRPAS, the Tennessee Valley Authority (TVA) provides a wide range
of Economic development and technical assistance services that are beneficial
to the public and private sectors that, directly or indirectly, help to
improve the quality of life of all the people in the United States, especially
the residents of the 20l-county TVA region in Alabama, Georgia, Kentucky,
Mississippi, North Carolina, Tennessee, and Virginia, and

WHEREAS, the Presidential Budget in 1991 proposes to reduce TVA's 1991
appropriated budget by 25 percent from $121 million to $91 million, a $30

million reduction, and

WHERFAS, a budget reduction in this amount will terminate or be
extremely detrimental to TVA's programs in agriculture at Muscle Shoals,
Alabama which has been highly successful in food production which has proven
both national and international accomplishment, fertilizer, farm demonstration,
economic development (jobs), hazardous and solid waste management, soil
erosion control, forestry, environmental education, downtown revitalization
in small cities and other specialized technical assistance service, and
recreation such as putting restrictions on TVA programs like the Land Between
The Lakes Recreation Area and other projects which means so much to the people

of the valley.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the undersigned, as so indentified,
that a 25 percent reduction in TVA's appropriated budget is considered to be
unrealistic, and highly disproportionate and that any cuts in such budget
should be kept in line with or similar to other federal departments . . . .

a "fair share" for TVA, and

PURTHERMORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that copies of this Resolution be sent to
President George Bush, both of the U.S. Senators elected to serve our state,
the Governor of our state, the U.S. Congressman elected to serve this District,

and the local news media serving this community.

{%{@ 5~ /70
(date /

ATTEST:

Court Cl¢¥k \ -




EUDGET AMENDMENTS february 8, 1990

ACCT. NO. ITEM DEBIT CREDIT

39000 Undesignated Fund Balance § 2,957.00

47630 Public Law 874 - Maint. & Oper. $710,896.00
71000-119 Accountants/Bookkeepers $ 1,957.00
71000-331 Legal Services $ 1,000.00
72100-429 Instructional Supplies $ 10,896.00
TOTAL AMOUNTS $ 13.,8%3.00 § 13,853.00

These amendments were approved by the Loudon County Board of Education on

February 8, 1990.
féfiéaawoﬁélvaiquwﬂélr~

A. Edward Headlee, Superintendent

BUDGET AMENDMENTS February 22, 1990
ACCT. NO. ITEM DEBIT CREDIT
39200 Undesignated Fund Balance 3 SR OT0
76000-707 Building Improvements $ 5,500.00
TOTAL AMCUNTS $ 5,500.00 $ 5,500.00

These amendments were approved by the Loudon County Board of Education on
February 22, 1990.

K. Edward Headlee, Superintendent

LOUDON COUNTY BOARD OFf EDUCATION
Building Program Requests

February 22, 1990

At a called meeting on February 22, 1990, the toudon County Board of Education
approved the following requested amounts for the cufrent school building program.

PROJECT AMOUNT
Philadelphia Elementary Addition S h53,500.00:::>(inc]udes Pal fop Claib-ab
North Middle Addition $ 468,500.00 the-Works fees - 16,000
Greenback Roofing $ 74,000,00
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED $ 996,000.00

This was approved on a vote of 8 to 0 with 8 members present and voting.

Respectfully submitted,

A.‘ Edwar H a ]ee b 1 Kot o

e o B B R




COUNTY GENERAL BUDGET AMENDMENTS

CLERK & MASTER DR

—_—

53400-435 Office Supplies $ 116.00

53400-307 Communications

COMMUNICATIONS

54900-355 Travel $200.00

54900-451 Uniforms

LOUDON COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT
BUDGET AMENDMENTS

March 1, 1990 .

ACCOUNT NO: 131

68000 714  Highway Equipment
62000 403  Asphalt - Cold Mix

Se B

MARCH 1, 1990

20,000.00

CR

$ 116.00

$200.00

20,000.00

Don Palmer
Road Superintendert




